## WANG INVESTMENT AND FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U74899DL1994PTC057313

Regd. Office: 38, DDA Commercial Complex,
Kailash Colony Extn, Zamrudpur, New Delhi - 110048.
Tel: 29240394/29240395/29240396

Email ID: info.corporate@britishpaints.in

Date: 07th June, 2019

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Sub: disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial acquisition of shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011,

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above, enclosed/attached please find herewith disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial acquisition of shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011,

The original copy follows by Post

Thanking you

For Wang Investment & Finance Pvt. Limited.

**Authorised Signatory** 

Encl: As above

## ANNEXURE -2

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	BERGER PA	INTS INDIA LIMITE	-D
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	WANG INVESTMENT & FINANCE PVT. LIMITED- (Buyer)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter Group	YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE,NSE,CSE		
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total Share/voting capital Wherever Applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted Share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
<ul><li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li><li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (Pledge/lien/non-disposal</li></ul>	29810580	3.07 N/A	
undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	N/A N/A	N/A	
<ul> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument voting rights in the TC (Specify holding in each category)</li> </ul>		N/A	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)  Details of acquisition/sale	29810580	3.07	
a) Share carrying voting rights	175000	0.02	-
acquired/ <del>sold</del> b) VRs acquired/solid otherwise than by shares	N/A	N/A	
<ul> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other</li> </ul>	N/A	N/A	
Instrument that entitles the acquirer to	N/A	N/A	



receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired /sold d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by N/A N/A		Districted (Although Roll)
acquired /sold		a de la companya de l
		SAN NE
		SECONOMIC PROPERTY.
the acquirer		elwspień
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 175000 0.02	-	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of :		en) z skolasycznie o
a) Shares carrying voting rights 29985580 3.09		AGRICA SEG
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer N/A		okseeda
c) VRs otherwise than by shares N/A		in a second
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any N/A		BORISHOOD
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (Specify holding in each category) after acquisition		
e) Total (a+b+c+d) 29985580 3.09		NO SCHOOL STREET
Mode of acquisition/sale(e.g. open market/off- Open		and a state of the
market/public issue/rights issue /preferential Market allotment/inter-se transfer etc.)		
		CACCAGAINTAN
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC 971129711 before the said acquisition/sale		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after 971129711 the said acquisition		

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. (Regulation 31 of SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer /Seller/Authorized Signatory

Place: New Delhi

Date: 07.06.2019